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paeoazany ime 1128

2014

i dloll Al de hass (Eviews9) meliy plaseiuls

CRI

GDP

POP

UEM

SEC

Mean
Median
Maximum
Minimum
Std. Dev.
Skewness
Kurtosis

Jarque-Bera
Probability

Sum

Observations

Sum Sq. Dev.

127107 .4
123621.5
158524.0
78000.00
21652.59
-0.392163
3.100386

0.364725
0.833299

1779504.
6.09e+09

14

2.057059
1.725170
5.861446

-0.095346

1.733058
0.907775
2819934

1.941712
0.378759

28.79883
39.04537

14

34828431
34536515
38934334
31590320
2365332.
0.295360
1.869467

0.949115
0.622160

4 88E+08
7.27TE+13

14

15.01429
11.80000
27.30000
9.500000
6.448835
0.928746
2.258707

2333213
0.311422

210.2000
540.6371

14

-0.350683

79.41429
78.00000
99.90000
46.70000
14.40742

3.152027

0.300432
0.860522

1111.800
2698.457

14

(Eviews9) zaliy mobin Slzyses 1 yuuall

o)l SlelimsYl 5l mangy JUI Jsuells

Ao gdl olelasy]
Sleall Bl y=iyl olust! Jawgll &l il
MAX MIN MAX

78000.00 158524 CRI
i o paie ) adie (e uldde | 95000000 | 27.300000 UEM
8l ys) J819 2365332 Lal,=il ST | 46.70000 99.900000 SEC
1.73 9 31590320 38934334 POP

-0.095346 5.861446 GDP

(Eviews9) moliy meblip cilayses 1yiuall

Uarudl sl paally bl paall e Jasd) Lla¥ ddgame msge JWII a1

95



Leddling ol slis pinpe osbud ! Syl

azall Slaailly mldl il o Jasd! Ll 2gaine :(12) @3, JSaJI

Correlation

B | Cc | D | Es , F
CRI POP SEC UEM GDP

1.000000 0.918634 0.904437 -0.814028 -0.325575
0.918634 1.000000 0.834546 -0.845820 -0.532639
0.904437 0.834546 1.000000 -0.781254 -0.266888
-0.814028 -0.845820 -0.781254 1.000000 0.656654
-0.325575 -0.532639 -0.266888 0.656654 1.000000
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Dependent Variable: CRI
Method: Least Squares
Date: 24/04/24 Time: 11:21
‘Sample: 2010 2023
Included observations: 14
Variable Coefficient Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
GDP 2842 689 1845.829 1.540061 0.1579
POP 0.005754 0.001911 3.011738 0.0147
SEC 398.2869 313.9610 1.268587 0.2364
UEM -754 5355 752.8171 -1.002283 0.3424
e -99447 25 62579.73 -1.589129 0.1465
R-squared 0.925979 Mean dependentvar 127107.4
Adjusted R-squared 0.893081 S.D. dependentvar 21652.59
'S.E. of regression 7080.059 Akaike info criterion 20.84040
'Sum squared resid 4 51E+08 Schwarz criterion 21.06864
Log likelihood -140.8828 Hannan-Quinn criter. 20.81928
IF-statistic 28.14690 Durbin-Watson stat 2.313365
Prob(F-statistic) 0.000042
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CRI=-99447.25 — 754.5355UEM + 398.28769SEC + 0.005754POP + 2842.689GDP
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Lyl Lagall o i (CRI) mldl szl e 5355 (POP) il o Lasdl Jgumdl M5 (e
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a5l 1da ol @lyuall Adslas jasy Lo student jLasl yolxll (Proba) cilyual! ddglae %
Losd (¥ $9d suas L d (SEC) (GDP) (UEM) > (e 8yuall alpaall g S of (e J
(0.05) ;0 AST Lidgtoa
(JW Jouddl § miladl Gkl
Leligians clyuall cldsdas 1(9) o8, Jouse!

Slyall (%) pdall ploas] Jlois] T, oJlall | et

CRI s ¥ (Sginn Lo 0.1465 1.58912 | g, ol
Gsire Ll 0.3424 1.0022 | g, UEM
Ssine ! 0.2364 12685 | g, SEC

CRI s Ity Goine 0.0147 30117 | g, POP
Ssine ! 1.540061 01579 | g, GDP
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Sernies: RESID
Sample 2001 2014
Observations 14

Mean -2 14e-12

Median 1091.895
Maxtimum 8437 575
Minimum -2594 882
Std. Dewv. 5890 9685
Seswness -0.074885
Kurtosis 1.86129449

Jarque-Bera 1.124872
Probability 0.589819

(Eviews9) aliyy galisy culzyine 1sall
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Breusch-Godfrey Serial Correlation LM Test:

s a1l e A @xiuw %5 Ligias Aoy e lassYl dolas
Ho Wil3 Alagye ot 3loall
Hy L1 oo 3loall o0
Sl s sl Lele Jgvasdl @3 G @lad! ou JIsl) doazdls
Blsall I Lyl s s ol :(15) w3, JSall

F-statistic
Cbhs*R-squared

0.519063
0.853015

Prob. F(1,8)
Prob. Chi-Square(1)

Test Equation:

Dependent Variable: RESID
Method: Least Squares
Date: 25/04 124 Time: 13:19
Sample: 2010 2024
Included observations: 14

Presample missing value lagged residuals set toc zero.

Variable

Coefficient

Std. Error

t-Statistic

FProb

GDP
POP
UEM
SEC
C
RESID(-1)

303.2487
0.000443
-45.93996

1943 .346
0.002058
776.5134
3377772
65676.95
0.370179

0.156045
0.215230
-0.060450
-0.212837
-0.145593
-0. 720481

0.8799
0.8350
0.9533
0.8368
0.8878
0.4918

0.060930
-0.525989
7277.164
4. 24E+08
-140.4428
0.103813

3.02E-11
5890.965
2092040
21.19428
20.89504
1.985908

R-squared
Adjusted R-squared
S.E. of regression
Sum squared resid
Log likelihood
F-statistic

Mean dependent var
S.D. dependent var
Akaike info criterion
Schwarz criterion
Hannan-Quinn criter
Durbin-VWatson stat

Prob(F-statistic)

0.988417
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du> ydga 1dag 0.05 ;e #STProb =0.49 o1 s odlel Joud! Layday I 5Ly mls oy
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Variance Inflation Factors
Date: 25/04/124 Time: 15:07
Sample: 2010 2024
Included observations: 14

Coefficient Uncentered Centered
Variable variance VIF VIF
GDP 3407084. 65.680392 2.653864
POP 3.65E-06 1241.934 5.296320
UEM 566733.7 41.79386 6.112392
SEC 98571.54 178.9277 5.306319
C 3.92E+09 1093.759 NA

(Eviews9) zeliys moliyy Silayia tyuall
1@abad! Jousdl puas oSy L=l P o0
o> ddai dg>g pue 5 10 %
Cias Jas suad 392910 15 %
Cias Jas suai 392915 20 %
A Jas suai > 20 <>
oo 81 (29 6.119 2.65 (1 Boguame (2 (Alg HLas¥ lda Jleriuls Lele Juamall mludl (1o
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